DOC # 0131780

06/23/2008

03:51 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By

Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: DP

Book- 242 Page- 0413

APN: <u>005-161-30</u> **R.P.T.T.:** <u>\$0.00</u> Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

uDeed, LLC 9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900 Henderson, NV 89074

After Recording Mail To:

uDeed, LLC-16858 9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900 Henderson, NV 89074

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Roger A. Pearson, Trustee, et al 8625 Edmond Street Las Vegas, NV 89139

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Roger A. Pearson and Kady Marie Pearson, Trustees for the Rapco Company, a trust declaration, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to Roger A. Pearson and Kady Marie Pearson, Trustees of the Pearson Family Trust, dated May 19, 2005, whose address is 8625 Edmond Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89139,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (S1/2 NW1/4) IN SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 69 EAST, MDB&M IN LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA CONTAINING 80 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, TOGETHER WITH ANY AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS SITUATE THEREON.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in **Quitclaim Deed**, recorded on **January 4, 1982**, as Document No. **74337** in Lincoln County Records, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 5 day of 1, 2008.
Roger A. Pearson, Trustee Kady Marie Pearson, Trustee Kady Marie Pearson, Trustee
COUNTY OF Clark ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 5 day of 20 day o
Junifer Clark Jennifer Clark
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 05-98288-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES JUNE 24, 2009
My Commission Expires: 4/34/09
I, Roger A. Pearson, Trustee, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.
Grantor
Signature
Roger A. Pearson, Trustee Printed Name

DOC # DV-131780

06/23/2008

33 - 51 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Recording requested By UDEED LCC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>005-16</u> b)	1-30				1 of 1 ded By: DP -242 Pag e-	Fee: \$15 RPTT: Ø413
c)				ORDER'S OPTIC		
e) Ap g) Ag	cant Land	b) Single Fam. F d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home	Res. Date of Re Notes:	/Instrument #: Page: cording:		<u></u>
Deed in L Transfer 1	le /Sales Price of ieu of Foreclosure Fax Value: perty Transfer Tax	Only (value of propert	\$0.00 y) () \$0.00 \$0.00			
a. Transf	tion Claimed: er Tax Exemption n Reason for Exe	per NRS 375.090, Sec mption: <u>Transfers w</u> <u>certificate re</u>	vithout consider equired)	ation to or fre	om a trust.	(Trust
5. Partial Int	erest: Percentage	being transferred:	%			
375.060 and belief, and c herein. Furth due, may res	NRS 375.110, to an be supported nermore, the disa sult in a penalty	plares and acknowled, nat the information pro by documentation if c llowance of any claime of 10% of the tax due shall be jointly and sev	vided is correct to alled upon to sub d exemption, or of plus interest at	o the best of the stantiate the in the	eir information propertion of addition Pursuant t	on and ovided nal tax
Signature:	puco	Displey	Capacity:\	- EGAL A	45515W	76
Signature: _	7 /	0	Capacity:			
7 G	RANTOR) INFOR			NTEE) INFORI	MATION	
Print Name:	Rapco Comp	any	Print Name:	Pearson Far	nily Trust	
Address:	Print Name: Rapco Company Address: 8625 Edmond Street			8625 Edmon	d Street	
City:	Las Vegas		City:	Las Vegas		
State:	Nevada	Zip: 89139	State:	Nevada	Zip: 8913	9
COMPANY/F	PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING (required if not se	ller or buyer)		
Print Name:		/ /	Escrow #:			
		Road, Ste. 3900				
City, State, Z	ip: <u>Henderson, N</u>	V 89074				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)